<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, May 09, 2022 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

# Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing May 09, 2022

**PUBLIC HEARING** – No Items to discuss

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

**INVOCATION** 

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

# **ROLL CALL**

1. PRESENTATION Veteran Upward Bounds - Chevonne Neal

**ADOPTION OF MINUTES** of regular meeting dated April 25, 2022

**PUBLIC INPUT** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

# PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 2. LITTER UPDATE Manchac Cleanup with Entergy
- 3. PROCLAMATION Economic Development Week
- 4. RECOGNITION of KEYS Alliance Graduating Seniors
- 5. APPROVAL TO HIRE Fleur De Lis Title Company as Abstract Attorney for Condemnation of Blighted Structures
- 6. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO 1 for Velma Sewer System Improvements
- 7. APPROVAL TO AMEND AND ENACT the Florida Parishes Arena and Event Center Rules of Operation

# **REGULAR BUSINESS**

# 

- 8. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-15 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages, Article II High Alcoholic Content License and Article III Low Alcoholic Content Licenses
- 9. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-16 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 8 Amusements, Article III Public Amusement
- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-17 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 36-113 General Standards for Major Subdivisions and Special Use Commercial Developments

- 11. RE-APPOINTMENT Industrial Development Board (District 8)
- 12. NEW APPOINTMENT Mosquito Abatement District Board (District 8)

# **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

# **LEGAL MATTERS**

# **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

# **ADJOURN**

Jill DeSouge Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish May 5, 2022

Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building May 5, 2022

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.